CARRIER participates in the ECP programme for FC/FCP
Check ongoing validity of certificate:
P R O D U C T  S E L E C T I O N  D A T A
Original document
42SI
The 42SI is an hydronic slim wall  fan coil available in 4 models (with or without cabinet
- standart or low height) and 5 sizes

	- 2 pipe system heating or cooling
	- 4 pipes system heating/cooling
CODIFICATION
Range Casing- Size&
motor  type Coil Type Control Body Valve Electrical heater Actuators Modification
index
4 2 S I C 2 9 F - - - A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Digit 12
' - = without
A = ON/OFF 230V ACTUATOR
Digit 11
 - = without
Digit 10
‘ - = without
G = 2 WAYS VALVE GROUP
H = 3 WAYS VALVE GROUP
Digit 9
 - = without
A = With Electronic control & user interface built-in
B = With Electronic control & command built-in with Wifi
C=  With Electronic control (witout wall user interface)
Digit 8
F = 2 pipes Left
G = 2 pipes Right
C = 4 pipes Left
D = 4 pipes Right
Digit 5 - 6 - 7
C 2 9 Size 2 _ Standard Height with cabinet_ EC motor
C 4 9 Size 4 _ Standard Height with cabinet_ EC motor
C 6 9 Size 6 _ Standard Height with cabinet_ EC motor
C 8 9 Size 8 _ Standard Height with cabinet_ EC motor
C 9 9 Size 9_ Standard Height with cabinet_ EC motor
R 2 9 Size 2 _ Low Height  (370 mm) with cabinet EC motor
R 4 9 Size 4 _ Low Height  (370 mm) with cabinet_ EC motor
R 6 9 Size 6 _ Low Height  (370 mm) with cabinet_ EC motor
R 8 9 Size 8 _ Low Height  (370 mm) with cabinet_ EC motor
R 9 9 Size 9_ Low Height  (370 mm) with cabinet_ EC motor
N 2 9 Size 2 _ Standard Height without cabinet_ EC motor
N 4 9 Size 4 _ Standard Height without cabinet_ EC motor
N 6 9 Size 6 _ Standard Height without cabinet_ EC motor
N 8 9 Size 8 _ Standard Height without cabinet_ EC motor
N 9 9 Size 9_ Standard Height without cabinet_ EC motor
L 2 9 Size 2 _ Low Height without cabinet_ EC motor
L 4 9 Size 4 _ Low Height without cabinet_ EC motor
L 6 9 Size 6 _ Low Height without cabinet_ EC motor
L 8 9 Size 8 _ Low Height without cabinet_ EC motor
L 9 9 Size 9_ Low Height without cabinet_ EC motor
RANGE
3